potableheating sanitary solar
We are committed to the growth of our company
through a programme of investment in jobs, the
continual improvement of our products and processes
and the fl exibility to serve our customers better.
pressure
Heating Systems 4-16
CAL-PRO 4

temperature increases, the expanded water volume pushes against the
membrane and water enters the tank, providing additional space to
the system. With the temperature decrease, the air cushion forces water
back into the system. This permits the system to maintain the pressure,
helping to reduce energy consumption of the heating system.
Certifi cation
 zilmet: made in italy, globally renowned page 5
Technical and dimensional data
Model Our ref Market ref Capacity (Ltr) Ø Diameter Height E Connection
CAL-PRO 4 1300000400B Z1-301004 4 225 mm 195 mm - 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 8 1300000800B Z1-301008 8 220 mm 295 mm - 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 12 1300001200B Z1-301012 12 294 mm 281 mm - 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 18 1300001800B Z1-301018 18 290 mm 400 mm - 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 24 1300002400B Z1-301024 24 324 mm 415 mm - 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 35 1300003500 35 404 mm 408 mm - 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 35* 1300003503 Z1-302035CP 35 404 mm 387 mm 119 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 50 1300005000 50 407 mm 530 mm - 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 50* 1300005003 Z1-302050CP 50 407 mm 507 mm 157 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 80 1300008000 Z1-302080 80 450 mm 608 mm 150 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 105 1300010500 Z1-302105 105 500 mm 665 mm 165 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 150 1300015000 Z1-302150 150 500 mm 897 mm 216 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 200 1300020000 Z1-302200 200 600 mm 812 mm 225 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 250 1300025000 Z1-302250 250 630 mm 957 mm 245 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 300 1300030000 Z1-302300 300 630 mm 1105 mm 245 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 400 1300040000 Z1-302400 400 630 mm 1450 mm 245 3/4˝G
CAL-PRO 500 1300050000 Z1-302500 500 750 mm 1340 mm 290 1˝G
CAL-PRO 600 1300060000 Z1-302600 600 750 mm 1555 mm 290 1˝G
CAL-PRO 700 1300070000 Z1-302750 700 750 mm 1755 mm 290 1˝G
CAL-PRO 800 1300080000 800 750 mm 1855 mm 290 1˝G
CAL-PRO 900 1300090000 900 750 mm 2105 mm 290 1˝G
* With feet
NB: CAL-PRO vessels 4 litre to 24 litre are sold complete with bracket

Working
In a closed heating system water cannot be compressed and any
increase in water volume due to the increase of its temperature is
absorbed by the expansion vessel. When water is cold, the precharge
pressure of the tank presses the diaphragm against the tank. As
temperature increases, the expanded water volume pushes against the
membrane and water enters the tank, providing additional space to
the system. With the temperature decrease, the air cushion forces water
back into the system. This permits the system to maintain the pressure,
helping to reduce energy consumption of the heating system.
Certifi cation
 zilmet: made in italy, globally renowned page 13
Technical and dimensional data
Code Capacity (Ltr) Ø Diameter Height Max pressure Precharge Connection
13B6000713 7 387 mm 90 mm 3 bar 1 bar 3/8˝G
13B6000802 8 387 mm 100 mm 3 bar 1 bar 3/8˝G
13B6001000 10 387 mm 110 mm 3 bar 1 bar 3/4˝G
13B6001200 12 387 mm 140 mm 3 bar 1 bar 3/4˝G
13B6001400 14 387 mm 150 mm 3 bar 1 bar 3/4˝G
13B0001800 18 387 mm 200 mm 3 bar 1 bar 3/4˝G
Operating conditions
Maximum working pressure 3 bar
Maximum operating temperature 90°C
Factory precharge 1±20% bar

Maximum operating temperature 70°C
Factory precharge 2 bar
Elastomers
Membrane Use Working temperature
Butyl
Potable and non
potable water
-10°C - 70°C
EPDM
Potable and non
potable water
-10°C - 70°C
Spare membranes
Model Code Capacity (Ltr)
260100020 Z1-260100020 24
1800002403 Z1-1800002403 19 - 24
260100021 Z1-260100021 50
260100001 Z1-260100001 60 - 80
260100002 Z1-260100002 100
260100013 Z1-260100013 100
260100003 Z1-260100003 200
260100004 Z1-260100004 300
260100005 Z1-260100005 500
260100006 Z1-260100006 750 - 1000
expansion vessels for sanitary water
expansion vessels range 2012 page 28
HYDRO-PRO
expansion vessel for electrical pumps, anti-water hammer and water heaters

connection
Working
The Zilmet HYDRO-PRO tank leaves the factory already tested and pre-
pressurised. Air and water do not mix, eliminating any possibility of “water
logging” through loss of air to the system; no corrosion.
Certifi cation
sanitary
 zilmet: made in italy, globally renowned page 29
Technical drawings
2 - 35 Litres 24 - 50 Litres
Horizontal
50 - 600 Litres
Technical and dimensional data
Model Our ref Market ref Capacity (Ltr) Ø Diameter Height E Connection
HYDRO PRO 2 11A0000211 Z1-30002S 2 142 mm 196 mm - 1/2˝G
HYDRO PRO 35 11A0003500 Z1-11A0003500 35 380 mm 370 mm - 1˝G
HYDRO PRO 50 11A0005000 ZI-11A0005000 50 380 mm 505 mm 146 mm 1˝G
HYDRO PRO 50 H 11A0005002 ZI-11A0005002 50 380 mm 418 mm - 1˝G
HYDRO PRO 50
IN LINE
11A0005017 ZI-11A0005017 50 380 mm 497 mm - 1˝G
HYDRO PRO 80 11A0008000 ZI-11A0008000 80 450 mm 608 mm 150 mm 1˝G
HYDRO PRO 105 11A0010500 ZI-11A0010500 105 500 mm 665 mm 165 mm 1 1/4˝G
HYDRO PRO 150 11A0015000 ZI-11A0015000 150 500 mm 897 mm 216 mm 1 1/4˝G
HYDRO PRO 200 11A0020000 ZI-11A0020000 200 600 mm 812 mm 225 mm 1 1/4˝G
HYDRO PRO 250 11A0025000 ZI-11A0025000 250 630 mm 957 mm 245 mm 1 1/4˝G
HYDRO PRO 300 11A0030000 ZI-11A0030000 300 630 mm 1105 mm 245 mm 1 1/4˝G
HYDRO PRO 400 11A0040000 ZI-11A0040000 400 630 mm 1450 mm 245 mm 1 1/4˝G
HYDRO PRO 500 11A0050000 ZI-11A0050000 500 750 mm 1340 mm 290 mm 1 1/4˝G
HYDRO PRO 600 11A0060000 ZI-11A0060000 600 750 mm 1555 mm 290 mm 1 1/4˝G
Material description
Description Material
Shell Carbon Steel *
Connections Carbon Steel *

The tank is fi lled to maximum capacity.  When water is needed
again, pressure in the air side will push water into the system.  In both
applications the system maintains the pressure, helping to reduce
energy consumption.
Certifi cation
sanitary
*
*12, 19, 24 litres only
 zilmet: made in italy, globally renowned page 31
Technical drawings
2 Litres 8 - 19 Litres 24 Litres
Technical and dimensional data
Model Code Capacity (Ltr) Ø Diameter Height Connection
HY - PRO 2 11H0000200 2 125 mm 214 mm 1/2˝G
HY - PRO 8 11H0000800 8 200 mm 322 mm 3/4˝G
HY - PRO 12 11H0001200 12 270 mm 295 mm 3/4˝G
HY - PRO 19 11H0001900 19 270 mm 390 mm 3/4˝G
HY - PRO 24 11H0002400 24 270 mm 470 mm 3/4˝G
Material description
Description Material
Shell Carbon steel
Flange Galvanised/ Plastic

in the chamber reaches the maximum system pressure, the pump
stops working.  The tank is fi lled to maximum capacity, and when water
is needed again, pressure in the air side will push the water into the
system.
Certifi cation
sanitary
 zilmet: made in italy, globally renowned page 33
Technical drawings
5 Litres 12 Litres 8 / 18 / 24 Litres
Technical and dimensional data
Model Code Market ref Capacity (Ltr) Ø Diameter Height Connection
WATER - PRO 5 11A0000517 Z1-300005WH 5 160 mm 270 mm 3/4˝NPT
WATER - PRO 8 11A0000822 Z1-300008WH 8 200 mm 280 mm 3/4˝NPT
WATER - PRO 12 11A0001214 Z1-300012WH 12 270 mm 264 mm 3/4˝NPT
WATER - PRO 18 11A0001821 Z1-300018WH 18 270 mm 349 mm 3/4˝NPT
WATER - PRO 24 11A0002425 Z1-300024WH 24 300 mm 392 mm 1˝G
Material description
Description Material
Shell Carbon Steel *
Connections Stainless Steel

SOLAR-PLUS 150 11A2015000 150 500 mm 897 mm 216 mm 1˝G
SOLAR-PLUS 200 11A2020000 200 600 mm 812 mm 225 mm 1˝G
SOLAR-PLUS 250 11A2025000 250 630 mm 957 mm 245 mm 1˝G
SOLAR-PLUS 300 11A2030000 300 630 mm 1105 mm 245 mm 1˝G
SOLAR-PLUS 400 11A2040000 400 630 mm 1450 mm 245 mm 1˝G
SOLAR-PLUS 500 11A2050000 500 750 mm 1340 mm 290 mm 1˝G
SOLAR-PLUS 600 11A2060000 600 750 mm 1555 mm 290 mm 1˝G
* With feet
expansion vessels range 2012 page 38
Advantages
SOLARPLUS TM is a vertical vessel with a bottom fl ange to allow replacing the
membrane whenever necessary.
This tank can handle pressures up to 10 bar.
Technical and dimensional data
Model Code Capacity (Ltr) Ø Diameter Height Connection
SOLARPLUS TM 12 11H2001200 12 270 mm 296 mm 3/4˝G
SOLARPLUS TM 18 11H2001800 18 270 mm 387 mm 3/4˝G
SOLARPLUS TM 24 11H2002400 24 270 mm 461 mm 3/4˝G
SOLARPLUS TM 80 1102008000 80 450 mm 830 mm 1˝G
SOLARPLUS TM 100 1102010000 100 450 mm 910 mm 1˝G
SOLARPLUS TM 200 1102020000 200 550 mm 1235 mm 1 1/2˝G
SOLARPLUS TM 300 1102030000 300 630 mm 1365 mm 1 1/2˝G